City of Ocala,

FL

Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER

Doing Business As

Business

Location Address

Issue Date

License Type

License Subtype

License Status

LIC-1005858

LIC-1005886

LIC-1005633

LIC-1005904

LIC-1005899

LIC-1005903

LIC-1005905

LIC-1005898

LIC-1005900

LIC-1005901

LIC-1005902

LIC-1005770

LIC-1005879

LIC-1005916

LIC-1005914

LIC-1005884

LIC-1005845

LIC-1005699

LIC-1005700

LIC-1005682

LIC-1005689

LIC-1005690

LIC-1005683

LIC-1005863

LIC-1005862

LIC-1005873

LIC-1005889

LIC-1005922

LIC-1005923

Benefab

Deco Salon Studios :
Krista Strunkowski

Florida Orthopaedic
Institute

Florida Orthopaedic
Institute : Bryan R Prine,
MD

Florida Orthopaedic
Institute : Chancellor
Folsom Gray, MD

Florida Orthopaedic
Institute : Christian D
Reintgen, MD

Florida Orthopaedic
Institute : Hari Kiran
Parvataneni, MD

Florida Orthopaedic
Institute : Justin Deen,
MD

Florida Orthopaedic
Institute : Luis Pulido
Sierra, MD

Florida Orthopaedic
Institute : Michael William
Moser, MD

Florida Orthopaedic
Institute : Robert Charles
Matthias MD

Florida Therapy &
Vestibular Rehab, LLC

Florida Therapy &
Vestibular Rehab, LLC :
Deborah Lynn Main

Fortiline Waterworks
Gen One Customs
Karishma Boutique

MIDSTATE SKIN
INSTITUTE, LLC : Mina
Zarei, MD

Marks Miracle Plumbing
LLC

Marks Miracle Plumbing
LLC : Mark Mason

Ocala Family Medical
Center : BALCH, MIMI -
MD

Ocala Family Medical
Center : Eduardo Cruz-
Colon MD

Ocala Family Medical
Center : Lucus Place DO

Ocala Family Medical
Center : WINSTON,
ALLEN DO

PURE Property
Management of Florida

PURE Property
Management of Florida

Polar X Ornaments

Practical Behavior
Solutions, LLC

R.A.W. Barbershop & Co

R.A.W. Barbershop & Co
: Kandice Kessler Wisco

2501 SW 57th
#305

3101 SW 34th
#300

2118 SW 20th
Place #102

2118 SW 20th
Place #102

2118 SW 20th
Place #102

2118 SW 20th
Place #102

2118 SW 20th
Place #102

2118 SW 20th
Place #102

2118 SW 20th
Place #102

2118 SW 20th
Place #102

2118 SW 20th
Place #102

3237 E Silver
Springs Blvd

3237 E Silver
Springs Blvd

3518 SW 13th
Street

2421 NE 18th
Place #1

56 SE 1st Ave
#102

3210 SW 33rd
#101

540 SW 8th St #

101

540 SW 8th St #

101

2516 SW College

Rd

2135 SW 19th
Rd

2230 SW 19th
Rd

2516 SW College

Rd

2215 E Fort Kings

Street #A

2215 E Fort Kings

Street #C

3100 SW College

Rd Kiosk

1317 SE 25th
Ste101

1012 E Silver

Ave 11/20/2023
Ave 11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

Rd 11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023

Ave 11/20/2023

Ave 11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
Loop 11/20/2023

11/20/2023

Springs Blvd #7B

1012 E Silver

11/20/2023

Springs Blvd #7B

Merchants/Dealers WHOLESALE

Personal Services COSMETOLOGIST

General Business MEDICAL OFFICE

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

General Business

Professionals

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL OFFICE

PHYSICAL THERAPIST

Merchants/Dealers WHOLESALE

General Business AUTO DETAILING

Merchants/Dealers Apparel & Accessories

Professionals

PHYSICIAN

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

Contractors

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR Active

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATH

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

Merchants/Dealers TEMP INSIDE VENDORS

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

General Business BEAUTY&BARBERSHOP

Personal Services BARBERS

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active




LICENSE NUMBER

Doing Business As

Business
Location Address

Issue Date

License Type

License Subtype

License Status

LIC-1005856

LIC-1005892
LIC-1005871

LIC-1005894

LIC-1005895

LIC-1005840
LIC-1005918

LIC-1005703

LIC-1005880

LIC-1005881

Rose Spa and Beauty
Bar, LLC

SPRAGGINS

Serene Wellness Center :
Misty Bement

Service Experts

Service Experts : Victor
Hardy Smith, Jr

Trice Dewolf Studio
USILACS

V Nails Salon : Stella Che
Van

VIPcare

VIPcare : Christopher J
Grainer, M.D.

127 SW 11th Street 11/20/2023

830 NW 25th Ave
2320 NE 2nd St #4

2520 NW 6th
Street

2520 NW 6th
Street

417 NE 25th Ave

2800 E Silver
Springs Blvd #202

3405 SW College
Rd #215

4722 SW College

Rd

4722 SW College

Rd

11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

General Business

Warehouse
Personal Services

General Business

Contractors

General Business
General Business

Personal Services

General Business

Professionals

SALON

Active

WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active

FACIAL SPECIALIST

OFFICE/WAREHOUSE

AIR CONDITIONING

Misc. Gen Bus
ADMIN OFFICE(S)

NAIL TECHNICIAN
MEDICAL OFFICE

PHYSICIAN

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active




