City of Ocala, FL Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address		License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1005858	Benefab	2501 SW 57th Ave #305		Merchants/Dealers	WHOLESALE	Active
LIC-1005886	Deco Salon Studios : Krista Strunkowski		11/20/2023	Personal Services	COSMETOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1005633	Florida Orthopaedic Institute	2118 SW 20th Place #102	11/20/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1005904	Florida Orthopaedic Institute : Bryan R Prine, MD	2118 SW 20th Place #102	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005899	Florida Orthopaedic Institute : Chancellor Folsom Gray, MD	2118 SW 20th Place #102	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005903	Florida Orthopaedic Institute : Christian D Reintgen, MD	2118 SW 20th Place #102	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005905	Florida Orthopaedic Institute : Hari Kiran Parvataneni, MD	2118 SW 20th Place #102	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005898	Florida Orthopaedic Institute : Justin Deen, MD	2118 SW 20th Place #102	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005900	Florida Orthopaedic Institute : Luis Pulido Sierra, MD	2118 SW 20th Place #102	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005901	Florida Orthopaedic Institute : Michael William Moser, MD	2118 SW 20th Place #102	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005902	Florida Orthopaedic Institute : Robert Charles Matthias MD	2118 SW 20th Place #102	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005770	Florida Therapy & Vestibular Rehab, LLC	3237 E Silver Springs Blvd	11/20/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1005879	Florida Therapy & Vestibular Rehab, LLC : Deborah Lynn Main	3237 E Silver Springs Blvd	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICAL THERAPIST	Active
LIC-1005916	Fortiline Waterworks	3518 SW 13th Street	11/20/2023	Merchants/Dealers	WHOLESALE	Active
LIC-1005914	Gen One Customs	2421 NE 18th Place #1	11/20/2023	General Business	AUTO DETAILING	Active
LIC-1005884	Karishma Boutique	56 SE 1st Ave #102	11/20/2023	Merchants/Dealers	Apparel & Accessories	Active
LIC-1005845	MIDSTATE SKIN INSTITUTE, LLC : Mina Zarei, MD	3210 SW 33rd Rd #101	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005699	Marks Miracle Plumbing LLC	540 SW 8th St # 101	11/20/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005700	Marks Miracle Plumbing LLC : Mark Mason	540 SW 8th St # 101	11/20/2023	Contractors	PLUMBING CONTRACTOR	Active
LIC-1005682	Ocala Family Medical Center : BALCH, MIMI - MD	2516 SW College Rd	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005689	Ocala Family Medical Center : Eduardo Cruz- Colon MD	2135 SW 19th Ave Rd	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005690	Ocala Family Medical Center : Lucus Place DO	2230 SW 19th Ave Rd	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005683	Ocala Family Medical Center : WINSTON, ALLEN DO	2516 SW College Rd	11/20/2023	Professionals	OSTEOPATH	Active
LIC-1005863	PURE Property Management of Florida	2215 E Fort Kings Street #A	11/20/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005862	PURE Property Management of Florida	2215 E Fort Kings Street #C	11/20/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005873	Polar X Ornaments	3100 SW College Rd Kiosk	11/20/2023	Merchants/Dealers	TEMP INSIDE VENDORS	Active
LIC-1005889	Practical Behavior Solutions, LLC	1317 SE 25th Loop Ste101	11/20/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005922	R.A.W. Barbershop & Co	1012 E Silver Springs Blvd #7B	11/20/2023	General Business	BEAUTY&BARBERSHOP	Active
LIC-1005923	R.A.W. Barbershop & Co : Kandice Kessler Wisco	1012 E Silver Springs Blvd #7B	11/20/2023	Personal Services	BARBERS	Active

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address		License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1005856	Rose Spa and Beauty Bar, LLC	127 SW 11th Street	11/20/2023	General Business	SALON	Active
LIC-1005892	SPRAGGINS	830 NW 25th Ave	11/20/2023	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1005871	Serene Wellness Center : Misty Bement	2320 NE 2nd St #4	11/20/2023	Personal Services	FACIAL SPECIALIST	Active
LIC-1005894	Service Experts	2520 NW 6th Street	11/20/2023	General Business	OFFICE/WAREHOUSE	Active
LIC-1005895	Service Experts : Victor Hardy Smith, Jr	2520 NW 6th Street	11/20/2023	Contractors	AIR CONDITIONING	Active
LIC-1005840	Trice Dewolf Studio	417 NE 25th Ave	11/20/2023	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1005918	USILACS	2800 E Silver Springs Blvd #202	11/20/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005703	V Nails Salon : Stella Che Van	3405 SW College Rd #215	11/20/2023	Personal Services	NAIL TECHNICIAN	Active
LIC-1005880	VIPcare	4722 SW College Rd	11/20/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1005881	VIPcare : Christopher J Grainer, M.D.	4722 SW College Rd	11/20/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active